

SC. 389/17 (CIS 691/17)

Order No. 12

Dt. 30.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira but without any witness.

The case adjourned.

To date i.e. 31.08.2023 for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

