

SC 389 of 2017

Order dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

One accused on CB is present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate file legal appearance.

One application filed by the Ld advocate for the accused praying for time for hearing of argument.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 07.03.2026 for argument.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009